NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUME

FILED

Oct 28 2022 VH JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 2022-543864 10/28/2022 11:14 AM TOTAL FEES: 25.00 BY: SP PG #: 3

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF LAKE) SS:)

On this 27th day of October, 2022, before me personally appeared LORI A. WAGNER, to me personally known, who being duly sworn upon her oath did say that:

- Affiant resides at 1040 Apricot Street, Hoffman Estates, IL 60169. 1.
- Affiant is the adult daughter of Barbara B. Wagner, deceased. 2. * AKA Barbara Wagner
- The premises located at 9012 Cottage Grove Avenue, Highland, Indiana 46322, Indiana is owned by Barbara B. Wagner, as Trustee, or her Successor in Trust, of the Barbara B. Wagner Revocable Trust Agreement dated August 30, 2006. Barbara B. Wagner held a life estate in the subject premises. * ALA Barbara wagner De
- That Barbara B. Wagner died on November 29, 2021, leaving a Last Will and Testament dated October 5, 2017. * AKA Barkara Wagner De
 - 5. The legal description of the premises in question is:

The South Thirty-two and one-half (32-1/2) feet of Lot number Fourteen (14), and the North Sixty (60) feet of Lot Fifteen (15) in Block Numbered One (1), as marked and laid down on the recorded plat of Petit Park Second Addition, in the Town of Highland, Lake County, Indiana; as same appears of record in Plat Book 32, Page 42 in the Recorder's Office of Lake County. Indiana.

Etibit A. Death Certificate

Commonly known as 9012 Cottage Grove Avenue, Highland, IN 46322

Parcel No. 45-07-27-103-029.000-026

- That pursuant to the Trust, the affiant herein, Lori A. Wagner, was designated as Trustee upon the death of Barbara B. Wagner. * Ach Carbara Wagner DL
- That affiant states that there never was an estate probated concerning the death of her mother, Barbara B. Wagner, that there were no claims filed as a result of the + ALA Barbara Wagner De NWI 22003934

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

death of Barbara B. Wagner, and that the funeral expenses and all expenses of illness were paid at the time of her death. *\(\text{ALB} \) \(\text{Barbare} \) \(\text{Wagner} \) \(\text{Dec} \)

- 8. That as a result of the death of Barbara B. Wagner, there was no State of Indiana inheritance taxes that were due, and there are no federal estate taxes that were due.
 - 9. Affiant's relationship to the decedent is that of adult daughter.
- The mailing address to which statements should be mailed under I.C. 6-1.1-22-8.1 is 9012 Coltage Grove Avenue, Highland, IN 46322. The mailing address of the Grantee is 9012 Cottage Grove Avenue, Highland, IN 46322.

Further, Affiant sayeth not.

	Ch	WAGN	(LKE	1101	
/ <u>/</u> L	OR! A	WAGN	ER		
T_{κ}					

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

) SS:)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 27th day of October, 2022, LORI A. WAGNER, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Survivorship Affidavit as her voluntary act for the purposes stated therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal, this 27th day of October, 2022.

My Commission Expires: 8/21/30

County of Residence: Lala

Debra Leuis , Notary Public

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. (Rhett L. Tauber, Esq.)

This Instrument Prepared by: Rhett L. Tauber, Esq. Tauber Law Offices 1415 Eagle Ridge Drive Schererville, IN 46375 (219) 865-6666

DEBRA LEWIS Notary Public - Seal Lake County - State of Indiana Commission Number NP0657175 My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2030

CELTI :: 2 A FIG V A F DE/ THERE (:ORD

Edibit A

COOK COUNTY GLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2021 0	108004						DATE ISSUED	12)6/202
DECEDENTIBLEGAL NAME BARBARA WAGNER	NAV.	į sinių	N. A. A. P.		SEX FEMALE		FDEATH EMBER 29, 202	上單道
COUNTY DE DEATH	West !	AGE AT LAST BE			€OF BIRTH IARGFI 11, 1932		A Mai	
CHICAGO	、精 数	9000		OR OTHER INSTIT RSITY OF CH	ÚTION NÁME CAGO MEDICA	L CENTER		
PLACE OF DEATH INPATIENT	X. U		My I	Sp.F				n n
BIRTHHOOF GARY IN	SOCIAL SECURIT		US AT TIME OF DEATH DOWED	SURPIVAN	SPOUSITICIVIL UNION	PARTNER'S MAIDE	NAME EVERIN L FORCES?	NO NO
RESIDENCE 9012 COTTAGE GROVE	AVENUE		APT. NO.	CITY OR TOW			INSIDE CITY YES	CIMITS?
COUNTY STATE	ZIP CODE 46322	BROOKS D	CONSON	MARBIAGE/CIVIL UNI		ANDERSON	OR TO FIRST MARRIESC	EXCIVIT: ÓBION
INFORMATS NAME LORI WAGNER		RELATION:	SHIP HTER	MAILING 1040 A	ADDRESS RICOT STREET, AC	FFMAN ESTATE	S, IL; 80169	ANI
MEXICO OF DISPOSMON.		E OF DISPOSITION	NTY CREMATION LLC	LOCATIO		AND STATE D	ATE OF DISPOSITION	
EUNERAL HOME HEINEN & LOSCHETTER	FUNERAL SE	BVICE 19321	EANE COURT TO			4 9		
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME LISA MARIE DEANGELIS	1 1 1 1 1 E	2,0					IDIE LICEVSE NUMB	ER C
LOCAL REGISTRARS NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH						WITH LOCK R		
CAUSE OF DEATH PART L	ACUTE MYOC	ARDIAL INFARC	TION		事 群	1 d		
(Final displace or isolution (equiling in death)	. AINEROSCLE	ROTIC CORONAL	Dilute (of the accompanies RY ARTERY DISEAS		B Ba	WE		
	A The L	i Siya	Dua to for as a consumo	er on				
FART IL Enter officer algorificant con-	atitions contribution	n to don'th but not re	Due to (or as a contrigue				SY PERFORMEDY I	10
				67	THE THEFT	WERE AUTOPS	EINDINGS USED TO	3 856
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS					(3)	MANNER OF DE	BE OF DEATH? NA ATH	
NOT APPLICABLE DATE OF NURY		TIME OF INJURY	PLAGE OF I	NJURY		NATURAL.	INJURYA	T WORK?
LOCATION OF MUURY								
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY DOCUME	EC.		10 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			LIFTERAN	SPORTATION INJUR	CY, SPECIFY
							A A	
ATTEND THE DECEASED? D	NOVEMBER 2		MEDICAL EXAMINER O INER CONTACTED?	R YE\$	ATE PRONOUNCED	Y	TINE OF DI 09:01:P	
PHYSICIÁN			THE WASA				ERTIFIED CEMBER 02, 20:	21
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE O				1475			SICIANIS LICENSE N	LIMBER

2008808



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

